
N.C. Central (7-26) -vs- Norfolk St. (17-11)
3/29/2026 at Norfolk, VA (TowneBank Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Samantha Stevenson (2-2)
Loss: Madeline Janssen (4-13)
HBP: None
PB: Mia De La Fuente (1)
 
Start: 12:31 PM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 329   Weather: 52 degrees (feels like 61) breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
Norfolk St. 0 1 0 1 0 0 X 2 4 1

N.C. Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daiyah Bailey rf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Tyler Suttles lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Izabella Chavez dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mia De La Fuente c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kendal Daniels cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hannah McGonigle ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Janea Hudson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elana Krupey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isabella Slape 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sierra Soto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kristin Corner ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madeline Janssen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 6 0 2 2 8

SB: Daiyah Bailey (1)
CS: Daiyah Bailey (1)
E: Hannah McGonigle (1)

Norfolk St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Qween Edmonds ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Kailey Bryant cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Peyton Moran ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Maddy Morris 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Aniyah Michalak lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bristyl Riddick c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Amaya McPherson dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Maya Johnson 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Julia Kearney 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kachelle Refour rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Samantha Stevenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 6 5 9

2B: Maya Johnson (1)
SH: Julia Kearney (1)
SB: Qween Edmonds (1); Kachelle Refour (1)
E: Samantha Stevenson (1)

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madeline Janssen (L, 4-13) 6.0 4 2 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 22 29 6 7 123
Totals 4 2 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 22 29 6 7 123

Norfolk St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samantha Stevenson (W, 2-2) 7.0 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 9 9 101
Totals 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 9 9 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 1st NCC NSU
Daiyah Bailey grounded out to p (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Tyler Suttles grounded out to ss (0-2 SSF). 0 0
Izabella Chavez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Mia De La Fuente singled through the right side (1-0 B); Izabella Chavez advanced to second. 0 0
Kendal Daniels flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 1st NCC NSU
Qween Edmonds singled to right field (2-2 KBBSFF). 0 0
Qween Edmonds stole second. 0 0
Kailey Bryant struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBFBS). 0 0
Maddy Morris grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Aniyah Michalak struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd NCC NSU
Hannah McGonigle grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFFFB). 0 0
Janea Hudson singled through the right side (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Elana Krupey struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 0
Isabella Slape lined out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 0 0

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 2nd NCC NSU
Bristyl Riddick walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 0
Amaya McPherson struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
Maya Johnson walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Bristyl Riddick advanced to second. 0 0
Julia Kearney grounded out to p (1-2 KKB); Maya Johnson advanced to second; Bristyl Riddick advanced to
third. 0 0
Kachelle Refour singled to pitcher, RBI (0-1 K); Maya Johnson advanced to third; Bristyl Riddick scored. 0 1
Kachelle Refour stole second. 0 1
Qween Edmonds walked (3-2 BBKFBFFFFB). 0 1
Kailey Bryant popped out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd NCC NSU
Daiyah Bailey singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
Daiyah Bailey stole second. 0 1
Tyler Suttles flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 1
Izabella Chavez grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB); Daiyah Bailey advanced to third. 0 1
Mia De La Fuente lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 3rd NCC NSU
Maddy Morris walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 1
Aniyah Michalak flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Maddy Morris advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Bristyl Riddick struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS). 0 1
Amaya McPherson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 4th NCC NSU
Kendal Daniels struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 1
Hannah McGonigle walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 1
Janea Hudson flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Elana Krupey reached first on a fielding error by p (0-0); Hannah McGonigle advanced to second. 0 1
Sierra Soto pinch hit for Isabella Slape. 0 1
Sierra Soto grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 4th NCC NSU
Maya Johnson doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Julia Kearney out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Maya Johnson advanced to third. 0 1
Kachelle Refour reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-0 BB);
Maya Johnson scored, unearned. 0 2
Isabella Slape to 2b for Sierra Soto. 0 2
Qween Edmonds flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Peyton Moran pinch hit for Kailey Bryant. 0 2
Peyton Moran struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 5th NCC NSU
Kailey Bryant to cf for Peyton Moran. 0 2
Daiyah Bailey singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Daiyah Bailey out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Tyler Suttles grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Izabella Chavez lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 5th NCC NSU
Maddy Morris walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 2
Aniyah Michalak flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Bristyl Riddick reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); Maddy Morris out at second 2b unassisted. 0 2
Amaya McPherson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 6th NCC NSU
Mia De La Fuente grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Kendal Daniels grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Hannah McGonigle lined out to 3b (2-2 BKBSF). 0 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 6th NCC NSU
Maya Johnson grounded out to ss (1-2 FKFBF). 0 2
Julia Kearney singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 0 2
Kachelle Refour reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Julia Kearney out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Qween Edmonds walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Kachelle Refour advanced to second. 0 2
Kailey Bryant flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 7th NCC NSU
Janea Hudson flied out to rf (3-2 FBBSFBFFF). 0 2
Elana Krupey grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 2
Kristin Corner pinch hit for Isabella Slape. 0 2
Kristin Corner singled up the middle (3-1 BSBB). 0 2
Daiyah Bailey singled through the left side (0-0); Kristin Corner advanced to second. 0 2
Tyler Suttles flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2

Norfolk St. - Bottom of 7th NCC NSU


